
, s

U.,

, ace i C-
. nNoana acaa. ao. susy u ..
, ceNe = sov. css to..N,sie u.oM AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION/MODIFICATIC,'d CF CONTRACT 1 3
' 80 0 em)C stG. tal CPts 9-19101
0 a.tNc* TNT,anooersCatao No 2 IntCfivt oart 3 stGussitioN/,veCMass stoutst No a P,ojtCT No f ,f gpph.g4ges

Four (4) 2/1/80 RES-77-145 dated 5/7/80
0 EsVI) e, CODE 4 ao..Nisiteto e, (If .sAre #A. 6/ e 3, CODE |

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts
Washington, DC 20555

7 CONrracion CODE | | FM,L11T CODE | S-

am8NcmfNr of! Nwf ANo aoostss
C souCitafioM No .

. F- l
i Southwest Research Institute oario es,,6i 4 91

ttsu- ..a. 6220 Culebra Road
i "~nif"' P. O. Box 28510 c$02*cEo~.o$No NRC-04-77-145"

' ' " ' . ' San Antonio, TX 78284

L _J 9/12/77 ,,,, ,,a ,,,oano

9. fMis BLOCE aPPLits oNt, to AmtNo.tNts C8 sol. Citations

On..----d.. ..-~w.. '. w-.'2. t '. .~ .. -r. - so. O .....<a. O . .. <a-
-

ca. . ... .... . . . .. . .. ......,-.r. i . ... a..,.... ,s. . .. .

.... . . .......u.. ..o.............a. w. mi,... ..i. - ..r..
m e, ,e .a ,~...___ ... .. ... ...a a.i ., - , Aun e, vou. .c o.uoce Ni,a to n n.ceivro at 1,.

issui o on.co .. o. ,o ,,,, ,.ov. ANo
u ..os.. . ......s . . . . ..r.. . ... .a . ... . ..

ie..,.s....,-..o............,.a...u.o............,.r.om incieieo -a, nsuo i,. nacne,. o, vou. one ......a..-....:.............,..,,..o.u..............e..4..,-..a,-...........-<,,...-.ra.

to ACCouNTie.o ANo ar.soreiatioN oata (If rey.wed,

B&R No. 60311105 FIN No. B7019($30,000.00) (Total Increase)
5275,500.00

B&R No. 60191105 FIN No. B5605(S245,500.00) .

8i. TH's 8.oCE aP.uts oNL, to aaeosF.Cafsons of CONTRACT $/otDtts

m O r..c6....o.. ......a.., .

n o . . . . .a i s . .a. a < ,

m O t . .-.. .. ei.....- .....a-...~.. o . - ..o. ... ......~....... .. ....o ... w- in

the mutua1 aoreement of both oartiet
m O n .. s ... e a .. . . . ...... . .,, .,

. .e. . . . . .. . . . u . . . . . . w.a i t .

II. otsCatfloN Q, a.atNomtNT/saoOI,i* af.o,.

1. Under Article II, Period of Performance, the Period of Performance is
exter.ded from " January 31, 1980" thru " July 31, 1981."

2. The purpose of this contract extension is to allow completion of the
statement of work described in Article I of the Contract Nc. NRC-04-77-145,
as amended on 9/12/78. Accomplishment of this objective requires the
completion of the following tasks according to the attached schedule. .

(1) Improve the signal-to-noise ratio of the current SAFT UT
examination system. This will be accomplished by improving
ultrasonic search units and by obtaining an improved display
method; and, if necessary, improvements will be madt to
processing algorithms and the SAFT UT scan mechanism.

0

... .a i.. . ... . s ..- .. ..... .a w.a ( .. ..s.,. o . . o . u ... ...o

4 ce,ies to issuao oncz
O o"3CC "',C',,|3 QC'j "C' "Gu'"D g cournacree,ontece is nouino to son rw.s oocu-e.n a' utveN

.

ir. nNin (s o, we, w f. .s
is. we ce coNrn croegoninos

,, x \Q~ A_N .~ ._) ,c,_
is$ s c -Q..f oa -,

Mc q. .

-

_

g6s . s ... c.
i can sono

i t N-. *~o nra o, 5,o,.i. , r.y ., r..,, i. oari s,oNeo , . Nam, o, co n.cn.,o o,,.cs . < r,y ., r,.,,
'

J;hn F. Sprencel, Bus Mgr. QA Sys. Kellogg V. Morton g c)g
& Engrg. Div. 8/20/80

.. ....... ... . .. .-. _
.,

8009190718



.'oei r ise tion ,',o. 4 to"

Contract No. hRC-04-77-145
--

-

Paga 2 of 3
-

.

i= proved SAFT UT syste= to a test = atrix to conclusivelySubject the(2) de=enstrate its perfor=ance for characterizing flaws contained in struc-
tures representing nuclear power reactor pressure vessels and co=ponents.
In these tests, SAFT UT results will be compared to the ,results of conven-
tional ultrasonic exa=inations to deter =ine the relative perfor=ance of.

the two =ethods.

Following the laboratory test described in (2) above, the improved SAFT(3) coc=e rc ialUT systa= will undergo a series of field tests conducted at
.

nuclear power reactors in coordination with scheduled exa=inations con-
ducted by SwRI personnel. SAFT UT results will be co= pared and evaluated
against results obtained fro = conventional UT.

A series of laboratory tests vill be conducted to continue evaluation and(4) In these tests, SAFT UT will be cocpared withvalidation of SAFT UT.
conventional UT on large-scale couponents containing re,41 flaws that are

subsequently characterized by destructive exa=ination.

(5) Experience accrued through the preceding activities will be used in for=u-These guidelines will belating calibration and operational procedures.
continually updated as experience is gained.

Topical reports vill be prepared for each of the activities listed.(6) The Institute
These reports vill be useful for a Code case presentation.
vill also cooperate with ASMI to establish the acceptance of SAFT UT into
the Code fcr flaw characterization during inservice inspection.

topical reports and presenta-
(7) Throughout the progra=, SwRI will presentThese activities are intended to edu-

tions at various NDE conferences.
care industry and regulatory persons as to the capabilities and advan-
tages of SAFT UT in order to pro =ote videspread acceptance of the =ethod.-

Throughouc the progra=, SvRI and the University of Michigan vill hold(5)
periodic =eetings for coordinating the SAFT UT activities of the twotransfer ofThe purpose of these =eetings is to provide pre =pt
experi= ental results and coordinating planning sessions to =axi=1re the
groups.

Tentative plans call foruseful results obtained from the two progra=s.
6-veek intervals te be held be the two facilities on an=eetings at

alternating schedule. Representatives from the NRC will participate in
these uectings to whatever extent they desire.



...

Modification No. 4 to'

Contract No. NRC-04-77-145.
.

* Page 3 of 3
*

3. Under Article III, Consideration, A., Estimated Cost and Fixed Fe ~, make
the following changes:

Paragraph 1 - Delete "S260,924.00" and substitute in lieu
thereof "5518,424.00."

Paragraph 2 - Delete "$18,265.00" and substitute in lieu thereof
"536,265.00."

Paragraph 3 - Delete "$279,189.00" and substitute in lieu thereof
"$554,689.00."

4. The contract anount is hereby increased by $275,500.00 from "$279,189.00"
to "$554,689.00."

5. The total estimated amount for this additional year of effort is
3297,354.00. It is estimated that the amount currently allotted by
this modification ($275,500.00) will cover performance thru December 31,
1980.

.

4

l

i

i

|

~-



- . . _ _ . . . _ _ _ - __ _ _ _ _ _ _ . . . - - - _ . _ _ . .. _ _ __ _ - . __

.

PROGRAM SCitEDULE

MONTilS
1

-0 3 6 9 12
'l
Improve' Signal-to-Noise Rat.io

2

Compare SAFT-UT to
Conventional UT (Laboratory:

,

3
-

Compare SAFT-UT to Conventic n 1 UT (Fieldl-----------
4
SAFT-UT on large-Scale Compc nent (LaEoratory)

-

Later Characterize Destructi vely .

*

5
-

--------------------------.....------------------------- ---------------------------- -------------------------

Calibration and Operational Procedure Development

6
--------------------------. ...----------------------- .. .--------------------------. -------------------------

Prepare Reports

7
_-------------------------. ---------------------------- ------------------c--------. -------------------------

Ongoing Activities to Educa te Industry / Regulatory Agent les about SAFT-UT and to Prcmote Acceptance

8
--------------------------. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ---------------------------- -------------------------

Planning and Coordinating .h eetings Between SWRI and the University of Michigan

.

4

6

'i
.

4 Solid lines den ote intense activity. -*

,

------------- Dashed lines de note intermittent activities.-- -
.,

# Activities are numbered accor. ling to task statements.-

i
,

-
.

,, _ - . _ _ . - -


